Tan settings → ↑	S. A. 198			Docket No.:	60584 (49321)	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tabelina Constitution (Control) (Contr	FORM PTO-1595 (Madined)	01-23-20	04	Ϊ		
Tab settings + + + V   Value of the United Stales Petent and Triance (SS 50.2 shifted or diplinal documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying grafty(ies):     Yashishi MATSUTOMO     Summu MURAKADI     Yoshishi HIRAMOTO     Hideshi TUJMI     Yoshishi WARURA     Motokazu NAKAO     Shigeru YOSHIDA     Additional names(s) Shooneying party(ies):       Ves		Liferent tiett een maarte en een	- '	:	., Patent and	Trademark Office
To the Director of the United Steles Patisnt and managements or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying grary(es): Yasushi MATSVTOMO Susmin MURAKADI Yoshisti KIRA Yoshisti KiRA Yoshiyuki NAGA Shigeru YOSHIDA Additional names(e) Piconveying party(les)   Ves Si No   Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:   Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:   Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:   Name   David A. Tucker   Suspension   State/Prov.:	_   '     _			<u> Man Ma</u>	<u> : 4                                   </u>	▼
Yasshi MATSUTONO Susmin MURAK MI Susperi YOSHIDA Motokazu NAKAO Yoshiyuki NACA Shigerii YOSHIDA Additonal namei(s) \$\tilde{\text{Prov}}\$ shigerii YoSHIDA Additonal namei(s) \$\text{Pr						py thereof.
Susum MURAKAMI Hideshi IZUMI Motokaza NAKAO Yoshi Yoshi Yaki RAY KURA Motokaza NAKAO Yoshi Yoshi Yaki RAY Motokaza NAKAO Yoshiyuki NAGAL Shigeru YOSHIDA Addross: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-kum.    Additional namek(e) © Promeying party(les)   Yes No   No   No   No   No   No   No   No	1. Name of conveying garty(ies):	I	2. Name and a <b>g</b>	diress to fire de l'	i <del>n</del> g party(les):	
Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-kum.  Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-kum.  Osaka-shi  Osaka-	Susumu MURAKAMI Hideshi IZUMI Yoshic IWAKURA Motokazu NAKAO Yoshiyuki NAGAL Shigeru YOSHIDA					
Additional names(s) Schonweying party(les)  Nature of conveyance:  Security Agreement						
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment			Osaka-shi			
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: JAPAN ZIP: 545-8522  Execution Date: 12/24/2003 (all Inventors) Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/24/2003  Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Tucker Registration No. 27,840 Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP P.O. Box 9169 Customer 21,874 City: Beston Country: USA ZIP: 02289  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached depy is a true copy of the original document.  Country: JAPAN ZIP: 545-8522 Additional name(s) & address(es) Pyes No  Additional name(s) & address of patentine is: 12/24/2003  12/24/2003  12/24/2003  12/24/2003  12/	3. Nature of conveyance:	İ	487 P	-0-911	3871	
Country: JAPAN ZIP: 545-8522  Execution Date: 12/24/2003 (all Inventors)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/24/2003  Patent Application No. Filing date  10/756,117  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Patent Application No. Filing date  10/756,117  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Tucker  Registration No. 27,840  Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP  P.O. Rox 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Other of paying to the page if paying t			p	V		40.0 PM
Additional name(s) & address(es)  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Tucker  Registration No. 27,840  Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP  P.O. Box 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached day is a frue copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached day is a frue copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Januar 21,2003  Additional name(s) & address(s)  P Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Ţ		City: Osaka		State/Prov	/.:
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filling date  B. Patent No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Tucker  Registration No. 27,840  Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP  P.O. Box 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  State/Prov.: MA  Country: USA  Country: USA  Country: USA  Country: USA  PONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached care in the copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Suppose the execution date of the application is: 12/24/2003  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached care is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker			Country: JAF	PAN	ZIP; <u>545-</u>	8522
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filling date  B. Patent No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Tucker  Registration No. 27,840  Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP  P.O. Box 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  State/Prov.: MA  Country: USA  Country: USA  Country: USA  Country: USA  PONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached care in the copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Suppose the execution date of the application is: 12/24/2003  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached care is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker	Execution Date: 12/24/2003 (all Inventors)		Additional name(s)	) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/756,117  1anuary 12, 2004  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Tucker  Registration No. 27,840  Additional numbers  P.O. Box 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  Country: USA  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to possit account of the page if paying tradeposit account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to pay is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  12/24/2003  B. Patent No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			9447	"		- 6 W-81
Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Tucker Registration No. 27,840 Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP P.O. Box 9169 Customer 21,874 City: Boston Country: USA ZIP: 02209 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account  9. State/Prov.: MA O4-1105 ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Januar 212 004	10/756,117 January	12, 2004				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Tucker Registration No. 27,840 Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP P.O. Box 9169 Customer 21,874 City: Boston Country: USA ZIP: 02209 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account  9. State/Prov.: MA O4-1105 ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Januar 212 004						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David A. Tucker Registration No. 27,840 Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP P.O. Box 9169 Customer 21,874 City: Boston Country: USA ZIP: 02209 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account  9. State/Prov.: MA O4-1105 ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Januar 212 004						
Name: David A. Tucker  Registration No. 27,840  Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP  P.O. Box 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached carry is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  9. Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵	No		W 107
Registration No. 27,840  Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP  P.O. Box 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  State/Prov.: MA  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David A, Tucker  State/Prov.: MA  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  DAVID STATE OF THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David A, Tucker  Januare 12,004			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP  P.O. Box 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Januar 212 004	Name: David A. Tucker		- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP  P.O. Box 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Januar 122004	Registration No. 27,840		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
P.O. Box 9169  Customer 21,874  City: Boston  State/Prov.: MA  Od-1105  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Januar 212 004	Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP					
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA 04-1105  Country: USA ZIP: 02209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker Januar 2123004	1		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA 04-1105  Country: USA ZIP: 02209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached only is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker Januar 123004			8. Deposit acco	ount number:	20°	
Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Januar 122004		rov.: MA	04-1105	. Ed 1 P**		15 404 68
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Januar 222004			(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pa	de if paying beddepos	sit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached only is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Tucker  Januar 212 2004					<del></del>	
of the original document.  David A. Tucker Sund & フェルラン・ Januar 212 2004	Statement and signature.				ottoobood a line	n frun namu
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	ie toregoing informa	tion is true and t	correct and any	<b>=</b> [	
	David A. Tucker		B. 7 webre			
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Name of Person Signing	·	Signature		3 <b>1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3</b>	l

## Docket No.

### ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Yasushi MATSUTOMO et al. (inventor), for good and valuable consideration from Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha (assignee). having its principal place of business at 22-22. Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-8522 Japan (address) hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ for improvements in the \_\_\_\_\_\_ SHEET DELIVERY MECHANISM FOR IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS (title) priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration I/We agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned agree(s) to furnish all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said patent(s) as may be known and accessible to the undersigned, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce said application or said patent(s) in connection with any interference which may be declared, and any litigation concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent(s) issued thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has the full right to

PATENT REEL: 014988 FRAME: 0984 convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman the Intellectual Property Group of Edwards & Angell, LLP of P.O. Box 9169, Boston, MA 02209, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

Date: December 24, 2003	Signature of Inventor: Yasushi Matsutomo Name: Yasushi MATSUTOMO
Date: <u>Becember 24, 2003</u>	Signature of Inventor: Yoshiaku Hiramoto Name: Yoshiaki HIRAMOTO
Date: December 24, 2003	Signature of Inventor: <u>Susumu Murakami</u> Name: <u>Susumu MURAKAMI</u>
Date: <u>December 24, 2003</u>	Signature of Inventor: <u>Jewilshi</u> Signature of Signature of Inventor: <u>Jewilshi</u> Signature of
Date: December 24, 2003	Signature of Inventor: Justine Juaku 100 Name: _Yoshie IWAKURA
Date: De cember 24, 2003	Signature of Inventor: Moloseagu Nakao Name: Motokazu NAKAO
Date: <u>Perember</u> 24, 2003	Signature of Inventor: <u>Yashiyuki Magan</u> Name: <u>Yoshiyuki NAGAI</u>
Date: Pecember 24, 2003	Signature of Inventor: Slugera You Wola Name: Shigeru YOSHIDA

BOS2\_312443.1

# DGC/DAT GOSSH (M9321)



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 27, 2004

РТА 9

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP DAVID A. TUCKER PO BOX 9169 BOSTON, MA 02209



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102652602

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER (S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT
REEL: 014988 FRAME: 0986

617.517.5508

# Edwards & Angell ...

101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 617.439.4444 fav 617.439.4170

**Date**: August 6, 2004

Pages (including cover): 5

Sender:

Name David A. Tucker

Fax 617.439.4170

170 Phone

Email dtucker@EdwardsAngell.com

To:

Name Company Fax Phone

Assignment Division USPTO 2.1.703.306.5995

If you experience problems receiving this fax, please call

Message:

Re: U.S Serial No.

10/756,117

Filed:

12 January 2004

Document I.D. No.

102652602

#### Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Assignment for the above case, the Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet and your Notice of Non-Recordation of Document.

The enclosed documents did not originally include the Serial No. and filing date because the Assignment was filed with the application.

Pursuant to a telephone conversation with Dorothy Riley of your office today, we have inserted the Serial No and filing date of this application into the Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet originally filed prior to sending it to you by facsimile herewith for appropriate recordation.

Your early attention to the completion of the recordation of the enclosed Assignment document will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Burnel a. Zouchez

David A. Tucker

Enclosure DAT/kag/454214

FAX

CONFIDENTIALLY NOTE: The documents accompanying this facsimile contain information from the law firm of Edwards & Angell LLP, which may be confidential and/or privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this fursibile is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this firm immediately. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you.

BOSTON | FT. LAUDERDALE | HARTFORD | NEW YORK | PROVIDENCE | SHORT HILLS, NJ | STAMFORD | WEST PALM BEACH PALTICAN | LONDON

RECORDED: 08/06/2004 REEL: 014988 FRAME: 0987